

News Release

217 South James Campbell Blvd. Columbia, TN 38401

Contact: Jim Robinson Phone: 931-388-1970

Email: jrobinson@heritagebankandtrust.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Heritage Bank & Trust Hosts Free Shred Day Event August 25 in Mount Pleasant

(July 28, 2017) — Heritage Bank & Trust, in partnership with Shred on the Run, will host a free Shred Day for the community on Friday, August 25 from 12 p.m. to 3 p.m. at the Mount Pleasant Heritage Bank & Trust location, which is located at 109 South Main Street.

"Hosting this free Shred Day allows us to show appreciation to our customers and the Mount Pleasant community," says Vice President & Loan Officer Hendley Edwards. "We hope that you will find time to bring your unwanted documents by and shred them in a safe and secure way."

Shred on the Run will provide a secure and convenient way to make sure that identifying papers are properly discarded. The limit for boxes to shred is eight per family. Heritage Bank & Trust will also provide snacks & drinks for the community.

"Along with our new interest bearing checking accounts, Heritage Bank & Trust now offers an identify theft protection service called Kasasa Protect," says Edwards. "We will have a booth set up at the event so you can learn more about our product that provides around-the-clock monitoring for fraudulent activity."

Heritage Bank & Trust is a community bank with four locations throughout southern middle Tennessee. As of December 2016, Heritage Bank & Trust had total assets of approximately \$115 million and celebrated its third straight year of record earnings.